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nlike many of our politicians the
entrepreneurship seems to love
facts much more than words, so as
usual  Ranieri International  stands by the
effectiveness of its action by proposing five
"novelties" for the next season.
The real novelty is the debut of the yard in the
ribs field, a sector that the company long
studied before starting the production.
The Ranieri International Ribs Division is a

part of the Cayman range and includes three models,  one
of which with two different layouts, so four in all.
The smaller one is the Cayman 19 Sport, a rib of about 6
m in length, featured with a lot of accessories available in
the base version too and built, like the whole Cayman
range,  with important technical devices, such as counter
lockers equipped with gas pistons, tapered tubulars at
bow and space on board for fun get- togethers or sun-
bathing.
It can be equipped up to 150 Hp, but it has good perform-
ances  also with a 40 Hp engine.
The Cayman 21 Sport is 6.45 m long, a bit bigger than the
19, but trailerable even  if inflated. It has a  leaning post as
the driving seat and can be equipped up to 175 Hp.
The third novelty is the Cayman 23 which is  featured in
both Sport and Sport Touring versions with a toilet/chang-
ing room inside the driving console. It is 7 m long and can
be powered up to 250 Hp. The new models have been
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Motonautica Fratelli Ranieri, holder of the Ranieri International
brand, is based  in Soverato, in the Calabria region. At the head of the

company is Pietro together with his sons Salvatore and Antonio.
>

The new Cayman range

includes Rib boats from 19

to 23 feet with different

models and layouts.
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The Ranieri
International list,

which includes
36 models, is
now enriched by
two boats for
anglers and four ribs.

>

launched as worldwide exclusive preview at La Rochelle
and Genoa Boat Shows.
All the models have a sunbathing area at bow and a mo-
dular one at aft, in addition to the hulls that best exploit the
proportions to obtain fast and soft navigations with any
kind  of sea.
The other two new additions are two fishing boats which
enlarge  the fisherman range, so far taken up by the CLF
models (Cruise Luxury Fishing).
These are the Predator 222 and the Interceptor 222.
The first is a cabin with two berths at bow, the second an
Open Center Console.
Both models are fitted with a lot of devices which are real-
ly appreciated by anglers such as oxygen tanks for live
fish,  tanks for the fish, holders, T-Top and side folding
sofas.
They can be equipped with one or two outboard engines
and are able to be very fast and soft even  on rough sea.
With a 175 Hp engine they can reach a top speed of 33
knots. 
The cockpits are wide enough to fish together with friends
or to use as relaxation areas.
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Cayman 19 
Sport

5.95

2.55

60/50 cm

10

500

1 

150 cv

40 cv

1L

=

105 l

45 l. optional

C 

16,500

Cayman 21 
Sport

6.45

2.55

60/50 cm

12

600

1

175 cv

70 cv

L

-

165 l

45 l

B

19,500

Cayman 23 Sport 
and Sport Touring

6.95

2.75

60/50 cm

15

700

1 -2

250 cv

100 cv

XL

--

200 l

45 l

B

Sport 23,500

Touring 26,500

Predator 222

6.60

2.50

-

8

1400

1 -2

230 cv

115 cv

1XL-2L

2

240 l

50 l

C

31,900

Interceptor 222

6.60

2.50

-

8

1400

1 -2

230 cv

115 cv

1XL-2L

2

240 l

50 l

C

28,900

Overall length

Beam

Tubolars Diameter

Max people on board

Weight Kg

Engines

Max power

Min power

Shaft length

Berths

Fuel tank capacity

Water tank capacity

Category

Price excl VAT


