

159

nlike many of our politicians the entrepreneurship seems to love facts much more than words, so as usual Ranieri International stands by the effectiveness of its action by proposing five "novelties" for the next season.

The real novelty is the debut of the yard in the ribs field, a sector that the company long studied before starting the production.

The Ranieri International Ribs Division is a part of the Cayman range and includes three models, one of which with two different layouts, so four in all.

The smaller one is the Cayman 19 Sport, a rib of about 6 m in length, featured with a lot of accessories available in the base version too and built, like the whole Cayman range, with important technical devices, such as counter lockers equipped with gas pistons, tapered tubulars at bow and space on board for fun get- togethers or sunbathing.

It can be equipped up to 150 Hp, but it has good performances also with a 40 Hp engine.

The Cayman 21 Sport is 6.45 m long, a bit bigger than the 19, but trailerable even if inflated. It has a leaning post as the driving seat and can be equipped up to 175 Hp.

The third novelty is the Cayman 23 which is featured in both Sport and Sport Touring versions with a toilet/changing room inside the driving console. It is 7 m long and can be powered up to 250 Hp. The new models have been













launched as worldwide exclusive preview at La Rochelle and Genoa Boat Shows.

All the models have a sunbathing area at bow and a modular one at aft, in addition to the hulls that best exploit the proportions to obtain fast and soft navigations with any kind of sea.

The other two new additions are two fishing boats which enlarge the fisherman range, so far taken up by the CLF models (Cruise Luxury Fishing).

These are the Predator 222 and the Interceptor 222.

The first is a cabin with two berths at bow, the second an Open Center Console.

Both models are fitted with a lot of devices which are really appreciated by anglers such as oxygen tanks for live fish, tanks for the fish, holders, T-Top and side folding sofas.

They can be equipped with one or two outboard engines and are able to be very fast and soft even on rough sea. With a 175 Hp engine they can reach a top speed of 33 knots.

The cockpits are wide enough to fish together with friends or to use as relaxation areas.



The Ranieri
International list,
which includes
36 MODELS, is
now enriched by
two boats for
anglers and four ribs.

	Cayman 19 Sport	Cayman 21 Sport	Cayman 23 Sport and Sport Touring	Predator 222	Interceptor 222
Overall length	5.95	6.45	6.95	6.60	6.60
Beam	2.55	2.55	2.75	2.50	2.50
Tubolars Diameter	60/50 cm	60/50 cm	60/50 cm	-	-
Max people on board	10	12	15	8	8
Weight Kg	500	600	700	1400	1400
Engines	1	1	1 -2	1 -2	1 -2
Max power	150 cv	175 cv	250 cv	230 cv	230 cv
Min power	40 cv	70 cv	100 cv	115 cv	115 cv
Shaft length	1L	L	XL	1XL-2L	1XL-2L
Berths	=	-		2	2
Fuel tank capacity	105 l	165 l	200	240	240
Water tank capacity	45 I. optional	45 I	45 I	50 I	50 I
Category	С	В	В	С	С
Price excl VAT	16,500	19,500	Sport 23,500	31,900	28,900
			Touring 26,500		
					1